## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:		ra la	From: Public Agency: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 26521 Summit Circle
			Santa Clarita, California 91350
■	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Orlando Moreno, Senior Engineer
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (661) 705-7253
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	ghouse): 2022110376
Project Title: S Wells PFAS Groundwater Treatment and Disinfection Facility Project			
Project Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency			
Project Location (include county): multiple parcels, Santa Clarita, Los Angeles County			
Project Description:			
dis an we in	sinfection facility and associated S8 and would reduce SCV vell (S9) and a chloramine dising a net increase in SCV Water's s is to advise that the Santa	ed pipelines. The propose Water's dependency on ir ifection building would be soverall annual basin-wic	alkyl (PFAS) groundwater treatment and ded facility would restore the use of Wells S6, S7 inported water. In addition, a new groundwater constructed. The new Well S9 would not result le groundwater extraction levels.
des	0.5		e following determinations regarding the above
(date)			
des	scribed project.		
2. [ 3. I 4. <i>i</i> 5. <i>i</i>	<ul><li>A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [ were</li><li>A mitigation reporting or monif</li></ul>	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [ was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  Indition of the approval of the project.  Indition of the approval of the project.
ne	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 7234 Bouquet Canyon Road,	e to the General Public at:	ponses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	nauh M	Title: General Manager
Da	te: 07/18/23	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR: